PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name Execution Date		
Fujitsu Microelectro	nics Limited	04/28/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	Fujitsu Semico	onductor Limited		
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin-	Yokohama, Kohoku-ku		
City:	Yokohama-shi	i, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	222-0033			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number		
Application Number		13489206		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	2028221			
Phone:	2028221			
Phone: 2028221100 Email: patentmail@whda.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels and Adrian				
Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW				
Address Line 2: Suite 700				
Address Line 4:	washingi	ton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		053518B		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael J. Caridi		
Total Attachments: 1 source=053518B_Tr source=053518B_Tr source=053518B_Tr	nirdAssignment#p nirdAssignment#p	page2.tif		

502023991

source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page4.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page5.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page6.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page7.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page8.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page9.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page10.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page11.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page12.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page13.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page14.tif
source=053518B_ThirdAssignment#page15.tif



Certificate of Translation

(Declaration)

I, Hidekazu Kojima, chief translator of the translation company Kumazasa Publisher Co., Ltd., do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare;

1. that I am a translator who is proficient in both English and Japanese

 that the attached document is true and faithful translation of certificate of all registered matters including recent historical records of Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited from Japanese into English

Date: April 28, 2010

Signature :

Hidekaźu Kojima **Chief Translator**

Translation Service Division of Kumazasa Publisher Co., Ltd

Miyamasuzaka building 2-19-15 Shibuya Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan 150-0002 Telephone: 03-3499-1605 http://english-cvs.kumazasa.co.jp/ E-mail: english@kumazasa.co.jp



Certificate of all registered matters including recent historical records

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

	Fujitsu Semicon	ductor Limited	Changed on April 1, 2010			
			Registered on April 1, 2010			
Location of head office	2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi					
How to make an announcement	The financial statement of the company is officially gazetted.					
Date the company was established	March 21, 2008					
Objectives	 Design, development, production, and distribution of electronic devices All the businesses appendant or relevant to the above 					
Total number of the stocks which are able to be issued	13,000,000					
Total number and type prissued stocks	Total number of issued stocks 6,024,000					
Amount of capital	60,000,000,000 yen					
Regulations for restriction on stock	When this company's stock is transferred, the stockholder or the acquisitor should obtain the approval of the board of directors.					
Information on executive officers	Director	Shigeru Fujii	Reappointed on June 22, 2009			
			Resigned on March 31, 2010			
			Registered on April 1, 2010			
	Director	Haruyoshi Yagi	Reappointed on June 22, 2009			
F	Director	Hiroyuki Hojo	Reappointed on June 22, 2009			

;

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

Director	Haruki Okada	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
Director	Masami Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
(Outside director)		
		Resigned on March 31, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Yasuo Nishiguchi	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
(Outside director)		
Director	Kazuhiko Kato	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
(Outside director)		
<u>Director</u>	<u>Tsuneaki Ohara</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2009
		Resigned on March 31, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Yoji Hino	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Michael Shih	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Shigeo Kashiwagi	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Makoto Goto	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 1, 2010
Director	Hideyuki Saso	Appointed on April 1, 2010
(Outside director)		Registered on April 1, 2010
Representative directo 2-25-11 Nakamachi So		Reappointed on June 22, 2009

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

2/4

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

		Auditor	<u>Yoshihiro Ando</u>				
				Resigned on March 31, 2010			
				Registered on April 1, 2010			
		Auditor	Masamichi Ogura				
!		(Outside auditor)					
		Auditor	Toshio Adachi	Appointed on June 22, 2009			
		(Outside auditor)					
		Accounting Auditor	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 22, 2009			
	Regulations of directors' no tiability for company	If it is the matter prescribed by the law, this company is allowed to exempt directors (including those who used to be a director) from the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the corporation law, to the extent that the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law is deducted from the amount of liability, after the board of directors passes a resolution.					
	·····	If it is the matter prescribed by the law, this company is allowed to exempt auditors (including those who used to be an auditor) from the liability prescribed by Article 423, Clause 1 of the corporation law, to the extent that the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law is deducted from the amount of liability, after the board of directors passes a resolution.					
	Regulations of limitation of outside directors' liability for company	Clause 1 of the corporation	make an agreement which limits th law with outside directors. Howeve nimum liability limit prescribed by the	er, the limit of liability under this			
		This company is allowed to make an agreement which limits the liability prescribed by Article 423 Clause 1 of the corporation law with outside auditors. However, the limit of liability under this agreement shall be the minimum liability limit prescribed by the law.					
	Information on company where a board of directors is organized	Company where a board of directors is organized					
	Information on company where a member is appointed as auditor	Company where a member is appointed as auditor					
	Information on company where a board of auditors is organized	Company where a board of	f auditors is organized				
		Ab	oolished on April 1, 2010	Registered on April 1, 2010			
	Information on company where a member is appointed as accounting auditor	Company where a member	is appointed as accounting auditor				

Code number : chi-088735

•

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

3/4

Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited 2-10-23 Shin-yokohama Kohoku-ku Yokohama-shi Corporation number : 0200-01-083343

	Information on registered matters	The head office was transferred from 2-7-1 Nishi-shinjuku Shinjuku-ku Tokyo on December 7, 2009.				
		Registered on December 11, 2009				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
-						
ຼັບຄ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,				
ບ ບຸ່ງຍ ບ ບູ່ຢູ່ມີຢ ບ ບ ຊີຍ ເບ ບູ່ຢູ່ຍ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	1	hereby certify that this document shows all valid data in the register book.				
		(Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau)				
		April 26, 2010				
		Keiko Kasuya Resistrar				
		Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau, Kohoku branch office				

Code number : chi-088735

* The underlined parts indicate the words which have been erased.

PATENT 4/4 REEL: 028781 FRAME: 0810

4/4











TELEPHONE : +81-3-3464-1717 FACSIMILE : +81-3-3464-2799 E-MAIL : shibuya@koshonin.gr.jp NIHON-SEIMEI SHIBUYA BLDG., 1-21-1 JINNAN, SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO 150-0041, JAPAN

Registered No.

121

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

HIDEKAZU KOJIMA

has affixed his signature in my very presence

to the attached document.

Dated this 28 day of

April , 2010

Jadahilly min -awa



TADAHIKO MIYAZAWA

NOTARY



平成22年登簿第 121 号

認証





整理番号 チ087202 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/4
PATENT

横浜市港北区新横浜二丁目10番23 富士通セミコンダクター株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-083343

	取締役	Bin E	田晴	基		平成21年 6月22日重任
	取締役	<u> </u>	本 正	5		平成21年 6月22日重日
	《社外取締役	<u>)</u>				
						平成22年、3月31日辞日
						平成22年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 (社外取締役	西口] 泰	夫		平成21/年 6月22日重日
	取締役	, 	赛 和	彦	· · ·	↓ 平成21年 6月22日重任
lain 1997 Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	(社外取締役)		ж 1 н	B		
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>小</u> //	亰 恒	明		平成211年16月22日重任
						平成2 :2件 1:3月 3 1日辞日
						
	取締役		予 陽	司		┃平成22年44年月 1日就任
						平成22年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	、	イケ	JL	 ・ シーム シーム シーム シーム 	平成22年※4月※1/日就任 ーーーーーを発展サーーーーー 平成22年 4月 1日登記
and and a second	取締役	柏オ	ト 茂	雄		平成22年 4月 1日就任
an a			· ·			平成2.2年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	後	藤	信		平成22年 4月 1日就在
						平成22年 4月 1日登前
	取締役	佐相	目秀	幸		平成22年 4月 1日就任
	(社外取締役))				平成22年 4月 1日登記
					1 🖽	平成21年 6月22日重任
	東京都世田谷同 代表取締役	这中町二つ 岡 日			1 7	

REEL: 028781 FRAME: 0818

整理番号





RECORDED: 08/14/2012